PGA

Pacific Northwest Section

Wine Valley Golf Club

2017 PNW Senior Players' Championship

Tee Sheet - Wed, April 19

PGA

Pacific Northwest Section

Player

Tee Time Hole Tee

Other Players

Barbic, Zdravko (p) Gearhart Golf Links
Bennett, Chris (a) Inglewood Golf Club
Bennett, Jim (p) Pro Golf Discount - South Center
Best, Terry (a) O'Doherty's Golf Club
Blore, Mark (a) Yakima Elks GC

Bobillot, David (p) Eaglemont GC

Bomar, Billy (p) Prairie Falls Golf Club
Bowen, Steve (p) lllahe Hills CC

Bowler, Mark (a) Meriwether National GC
Buckenberger, Randy (p) The Creek at Qualchan
Burnett, Kevin (a) Jorgenson Golf
Cameron, Tim (a) Legion Memorial GC
Carey, Brad (a) Meriwether National GC
Carey, Tom (p) Meriwether National GC
Carranza, Joe (p) Aldarra Golf Club
Christensen, Bob (a) CDA Resort
Cobleigh, Paul (p) Suntides GC

Corn , Gregg (a) Veterans Memorial GC
Coston, Jeff (p) Semiahmoo G&CC
Court, Craig (a) Missoula CC

Crimp lll, Frank Ellensburg G&CC

Crimp, Keith (a) Ellensburg G&CC
Curran, Chris (p) MeadowWood GC
DaSilva, Chuck (p) Rock Creek Country Club
Daniels, Larry (a) West Seattle GC
Delong, Mike (p) CDA Resort

DeShaw, Kelly (p) Yakima Elks GC
Doxsie, Doug (p) Seattle GC

Edstrom, Gene (p) Hamilton GC

Fought, Jeff (p) Black Butte Ranch
Freitas, John (p) Aldarra Golf Club
Gardner, Mark (p) The Creek at Qualchan

Garves, Don (a) MeadowWood GC

153
WD
WD
193
149
153
142
142
156
164
154
156
145
143
139
151
151
151
144
160
156
141
151
146
141
142
144
147
165
151
146
150

NC

9:00 AM
8:20 AM
8:20 AM
8:40 AM
9:40 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:10 AM
8:50 AM
9:50 AM
9:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:40 AM
9:40 AM
9:50 AM
8:20 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:10 AM
9:40 AM
9:10 AM
9:10 AM
8:40 AM
8:10 AM
8:10 AM
8:20 AM
9:40 AM
9:00 AM
9:40 AM
8:50 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM

8:40 AM

10

10

10

10

1

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen

Sr Players - Gentlemen

Bobillot, David - Cameron, Tim - Senatra, Michael
Bennett, Jim - Janney, Ron - Morton, Tim
Bennett, Chris - Janney, Ron - Morton, Tim
Curran, Chris - Garves, Don - Zink, Jerry

Carey, Brad - Carey, Tom - DeShaw, Kelly
Barbic, Zdravko - Cameron, Tim - Senatra, Michael
Doxsie, Doug - Kerns, Mike - Nelson, Chuck
Coston, Jeff - Houvener, Paul - Jackson, Michael
Kawasoe, John - Keating, Mark - Nygaard, Dave
Holt, Jim - Molitor, John - Wells, John

Krieger, Scott - Milne, Chuck - Pliska, Jim

Barbic, Zdravko - Bobillot, David - Senatra, Michael
Blore, Mark - Carey, Tom - DeShaw, Kelly

Blore, Mark - Carey, Brad - DeShaw, Kelly

Hale, Tom - Stewart, Bruce - Taylor, Denny
Delong, Mike - Larson, Craig - Pike, Jim

Indall, Chris - Karns, Brad - Stull, Steve

Lewis, Tom - Peccia, Joseph - Repass, Chris
Bowen, Steve - Houvener, Paul - Jackson, Michael
Edstrom, Gene - Londin, Dana - Walker, Mike
Crimp, Keith - Hinkle, Lon - Owens, Steve

Crimp lll, Frank - Hinkle, Lon - Owens, Steve
Best, Terry - Garves, Don - Zink, Jerry

Hale, Andy - Patterson, Al - Spicher, Sam
Kloenne, Mike - Murray, Brent - Thorsnes, John
Christensen, Bob - Larson, Craig - Pike, Jim
Blore, Mark - Carey, Brad - Carey, Tom

Bomar, Billy - Kerns, Mike - Nelson, Chuck

Court, Craig - Londin, Dana - Walker, Mike
Haney, Fred - Paresi, Terry - Swenson, Stein
Kelly, Jack - Richards, Jim - Schuh, Craig

Larsen, Scott - Lefriec, John - Thomas , Jeff

Best, Terry - Curran, Chris - Zink, Jerry



PGA

Pacific Northwest Section

2017 PNW Senior Players' Championship

Tee Sheet - Wed, April 19

PGA

Pacific Northwest Section

Player

Tee Time Hole Tee

Other Players

Gibbons, Rob (p) Arrowhead Golf Club
Hale, Andy (a) Tacoma C&GC

Hale, Tom (a) Tacoma C&GC

Haney, Fred (p) Reserve Vineyards and GC
Harrington, Bob (a) Portland GC

Heriot, Randy (a) Rainier G&CC

Hinkle, Lon (p) Bigfork, MT

Holt, Jim (a) The Creek at Qualchan
Hood, Bill (a) Langdon Farms GC
Houvener, Paul (a) Everett G&CC

Huffer, Pat (p) Crooked River Ranch GC
Hval, Tim (p) Portland GC

Hyland, Lisa (p) Walla Walla Country Club
Indall, Chris (a) Meadow Springs CC
Isaacson, Chris (p) Emerald Valley Golf & Resort
Jackson, Michael (a) Brasada Canyons
Janney, Ron (a) Wandermere GC
Jonson, Ed (a) Wing Point G&CC

Karns, Brad (a) Royal Oaks CC

Kawasoe, John (p) Astoria Golf & Country Club
Keating, Mark (p) OGA Golf Course

Kelly, Jack (a) Aldarra Golf Club

Kerns, Mike (a) Meridian Valley CC
Kloenne, Mike (a) Wine Valley Golf Club
Krieger, Scott (p) Broadmoor Golf Course
Larsen, Scott (p) Larz Golf

Larson, Craig (a) The Home Course
Lefriec, John (a) Walla Walla CC

Lewis, Tom (a) Riverbend Golf Complex
Londin, Dana (p) La Grande CC

Marsh, Jeff (p) Meriwether National GC
Milne, Chuck (p) Vanco Driving Range
Molitor, John (a) Lakeview G&CC

Morton, Tim (p) StoneRidge GC

Murray, Brent (p) Oswego Lake CC

142
148
144
149
148
NC
158
143
165
150
155
147
162
148
142
146
149
148
141
149
146
152
152
152
144
145
151
158
142
152
153
145
160
157

147

8:40 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:10 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:50 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:50 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:00 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:20 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:10 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:50 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
10:00 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:10 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:20 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:00 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:20 AM 10 Sr Players - Ladies

8:00 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
10:00 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:10 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:20 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:20 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:00 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:50 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:50 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:30 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:00 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:10 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:30 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:30 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:20 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:30 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:30 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:40 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:00 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:30 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen
9:50 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:20 AM 10 Sr Players - Gentlemen
8:10 AM 1 Sr Players - Gentlemen

O'Donnell, Pat - Prugh, Steve - Shafer, Dick
DaSilva, Chuck - Patterson, Al - Spicher, Sam
Carranza, Joe - Stewart, Bruce - Taylor, Denny
Fought, Jeff - Paresi, Terry - Swenson, Stein
Hval, Tim - Marsh, Jeff - Pellman, Vernon
Jonson, Ed - Runge, Kris - White, Neal

Crimp lll, Frank - Crimp, Keith - Owens, Steve
Buckenberger, Randy - Molitor, John - Wells, John
Isaacson, Chris - Rice, Charlie - Sovay, Tom
Bowen, Steve - Coston, Jeff - Jackson, Michael
Hyland, Lisa - Smith, Ronnie - Wilson, Mark
Harrington, Bob - Marsh, Jeff - Pellman, Vernon
Huffer, Pat - Smith, Ronnie - Wilson, Mark
Cobleigh, Paul - Karns, Brad - Stull, Steve
Hood, Bill - Rice, Charlie - Sovay, Tom

Bowen, Steve - Coston, Jeff - Houvener, Paul
Bennett, Chris - Bennett, Jim - Morton, Tim
Heriot, Randy - Runge, Kris - White, Neal
Cobleigh, Paul - Indall, Chris - Stull, Steve
Bowler, Mark - Keating, Mark - Nygaard, Dave
Bowler, Mark - Kawasoe, John - Nygaard, Dave
Freitas, John - Richards, Jim - Schuh, Craig
Bomar, Billy - Doxsie, Doug - Nelson, Chuck
Daniels, Larry - Murray, Brent - Thorsnes, John
Burnett, Kevin - Milne, Chuck - Pliska, Jim
Gardner, Mark - Lefriec, John - Thomas , Jeff
Christensen, Bob - DeLong, Mike - Pike, Jim
Gardner, Mark - Larsen, Scott - Thomas , Jeff
Corn , Gregg - Peccia, Joseph - Repass, Chris
Court, Craig - Edstrom, Gene - Walker, Mike
Harrington, Bob - Hval, Tim - Pelliman, Vernon
Burnett, Kevin - Krieger, Scott - Pliska, Jim
Buckenberger, Randy - Holt, Jim - Wells, John
Bennett, Chris - Bennett, Jim - Janney, Ron

Daniels, Larry - Kloenne, Mike - Thorsnes, John



2017 PNW Senior Players' Championship

Tee Sheet - Wed, April 19

Player

Tee Time Hole Tee

Other Players

Nelson, Chuck (a) Seattle GC

Nygaard, Dave (a) Astoria Golf & Country Club
O'Donnell, Pat (a) Arrowhead Golf Club
Owens, Steve (a) Veterans Memorial GC
Paresi, Terry (a) Stone Creek GC
Patterson, Al (p) Kitsap G&CC

Peccia, Joseph (p) Beaverton, OR.
Pellman, Vernon (a) Stone Creek GC

Pike, Jim (p) Sahalee CC

Pliska, Jim (a) Wine Valley Golf Club
Prugh, Steve (p) Manito G&CC

Repass, Chris (p) Veterans Memorial GC
Rice, Charlie (a) Bend G&CC

Richards, Jim (a) Deer Park Golf Club
Runge, Kris (p) Twin Lakes G&CC

Schuh, Craig (p) Deer Park Golf Club
Senatra, Michael (a) Stone Creek GC
Shafer, Dick (a) Columbia Edgewater CC
Smith, Ronnie (a) Walla Walla Country Club
Sovay, Tom (p) The GC at Redmond Ridge
Spicher, Sam (a) Rock Creek Country Club
Stewart, Bruce (p) Stone Creek GC

Stull, Steve (p) Meadow Springs CC
Swenson, Stein (a) Crosswater Club
Taylor, Denny (a) Arrowhead Golf Club
Thomas , Jeff (a) Walla Walla CC
Thorsnes, John (p) Wine Valley Golf Club
Walker, Mike (a) La Grande CC

Wells, John (p) Waverley CC

White, Neal (p) Wing Point G&CC

Wilson, Mark (a) Umpqua Golf & RV Resort

Zink, Jerry (p) Fairways GC

158
170
144
192
141
146
152
150
144
150
144
153
141
NC
145
145
153
152
165
135
151
148
147
156
144
153
147
164
163
143
163

152

9:00 AM

8:50 AM

8:40 AM

9:10 AM

8:50 AM

8:10 AM

9:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:20 AM

9:30 AM

8:40 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:20 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

8:40 AM

9:20 AM

10:00 AM

8:10 AM

9:50 AM

8:00 AM

8:50 AM

9:50 AM

8:30 AM

8:10 AM

9:40 AM

9:50 AM

9:20 AM

9:20 AM

8:40 AM

1

1

1

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen
Sr Players - Gentlemen

Sr Players - Gentlemen

Bomar, Billy - Doxsie, Doug - Kerns, Mike
Bowler, Mark - Kawasoe, John - Keating, Mark
Gibbons, Rob - Prugh, Steve - Shafer, Dick
Crimp Ill, Frank - Crimp, Keith - Hinkle, Lon
Fought, Jeff - Haney, Fred - Swenson, Stein
DaSilva, Chuck - Hale, Andy - Spicher, Sam
Corn, Gregg - Lewis, Tom - Repass, Chris
Harrington, Bob - Hval, Tim - Marsh, Jeff
Christensen, Bob - DeLong, Mike - Larson, Craig
Burnett, Kevin - Krieger, Scott - Milne, Chuck
Gibbons, Rob - O'Donnell, Pat - Shafer, Dick
Corn , Gregg - Lewis, Tom - Peccia, Joseph
Hood, Bill - Isaacson, Chris - Sovay, Tom
Freitas, John - Kelly, Jack - Schuh, Craig
Heriot, Randy - Jonson, Ed - White, Neal
Freitas, John - Kelly, Jack - Richards, Jim
Barbic, Zdravko - Bobillot, David - Cameron, Tim
Gibbons, Rob - O'Donnell, Pat - Prugh, Steve
Huffer, Pat - Hyland, Lisa - Wilson, Mark
Hood, Bill - Isaacson, Chris - Rice, Charlie
DaSilva, Chuck - Hale, Andy - Patterson, Al
Carranza, Joe - Hale, Tom - Taylor, Denny
Cobleigh, Paul - Indall, Chris - Karns, Brad
Fought, Jeff - Haney, Fred - Paresi, Terry
Carranza, Joe - Hale, Tom - Stewart, Bruce
Gardner, Mark - Larsen, Scott - Lefriec, John
Daniels, Larry - Kloenne, Mike - Murray, Brent
Court, Craig - Edstrom, Gene - Londin, Dana
Buckenberger, Randy - Holt, Jim - Molitor, John
Heriot, Randy - Jonson, Ed - Runge, Kris
Huffer, Pat - Hyland, Lisa - Smith, Ronnie

Best, Terry - Curran, Chris - Garves, Don



2017 PNW Senior Players' Championship

Tee Sheet - Wed, April 19




	Wine Valley Golf Club

