

Tee Sheet - Wed, April 19



#### Wine Valley Golf Club

Player		Tee Time	Hole	Tee	Other Players
darbic, Zdravko (p) Gearhart Golf Links	153	9:00 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bobillot, David - Cameron, Tim - Senatra, Michael
Bennett, Chris (a) Inglewood Golf Club	WD	8:20 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bennett, Jim - Janney, Ron - Morton, Tim
Bennett, Jim (p) Pro Golf Discount - South Center	WD	8:20 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bennett, Chris - Janney, Ron - Morton, Tim
est, Terry (a) O'Doherty's Golf Club	193	8:40 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Curran, Chris - Garves, Don - Zink, Jerry
Blore, Mark (a) Yakima Elks GC	149	9:40 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Carey, Brad - Carey, Tom - DeShaw, Kelly
obillot, David (p) Eaglemont GC	153	9:00 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Barbic, Zdravko - Cameron, Tim - Senatra, Michae
omar, Billy (p) Prairie Falls Golf Club	142	9:00 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Doxsie, Doug - Kerns, Mike - Nelson, Chuck
lowen, Steve (p) Illahe Hills CC	142	9:10 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Coston, Jeff - Houvener, Paul - Jackson, Michael
owler, Mark (a) Meriwether National GC	156	8:50 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Kawasoe, John - Keating, Mark - Nygaard, Dave
Buckenberger, Randy (p) The Creek at Qualchan	164	9:50 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Holt, Jim - Molitor, John - Wells, John
Burnett, Kevin (a) Jorgenson Golf	154	9:30 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Krieger, Scott - Milne, Chuck - Pliska, Jim
cameron, Tim (a) Legion Memorial GC	156	9:00 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Barbic, Zdravko - Bobillot, David - Senatra, Micha
Carey, Brad (a) Meriwether National GC	145	9:40 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Blore, Mark - Carey, Tom - DeShaw, Kelly
carey, Tom (p) Meriwether National GC	143	9:40 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Blore, Mark - Carey, Brad - DeShaw, Kelly
Carranza, Joe (p) Aldarra Golf Club	139	9:50 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Hale, Tom - Stewart, Bruce - Taylor, Denny
Christensen, Bob (a) CDA Resort	151	8:20 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	DeLong, Mike - Larson, Craig - Pike, Jim
Cobleigh, Paul (p) Suntides GC	151	8:00 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Indall, Chris - Karns, Brad - Stull, Steve
Corn , Gregg (a) Veterans Memorial GC	151	9:30 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Lewis, Tom - Peccia, Joseph - Repass, Chris
Coston, Jeff (p) Semiahmoo G&CC	144	9:10 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bowen, Steve - Houvener, Paul - Jackson, Michael
Court, Craig (a) Missoula CC	160	9:40 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Edstrom, Gene - Londin, Dana - Walker, Mike
crimp III, Frank Ellensburg G&CC	156	9:10 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Crimp, Keith - Hinkle, Lon - Owens, Steve
crimp, Keith (a) Ellensburg G&CC	141	9:10 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Crimp III, Frank - Hinkle, Lon - Owens, Steve
Curran, Chris (p) MeadowWood GC	151	8:40 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Best, Terry - Garves, Don - Zink, Jerry
aSilva, Chuck (p) Rock Creek Country Club	146	8:10 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Hale, Andy - Patterson, Al - Spicher, Sam
Daniels, Larry (a) West Seattle GC	141	8:10 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Kloenne, Mike - Murray, Brent - Thorsnes, John
eLong, Mike (p) CDA Resort	142	8:20 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Christensen, Bob - Larson, Craig - Pike, Jim
eShaw, Kelly (p) Yakima Elks GC	144	9:40 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Blore, Mark - Carey, Brad - Carey, Tom
Poxsie, Doug (p) Seattle GC	147	9:00 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bomar, Billy - Kerns, Mike - Nelson, Chuck
dstrom, Gene (p) Hamilton GC	165	9:40 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Court, Craig - Londin, Dana - Walker, Mike
ought, Jeff (p) Black Butte Ranch	151	8:50 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Haney, Fred - Paresi, Terry - Swenson, Stein
reitas, John (p) Aldarra Golf Club	146	8:30 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Kelly, Jack - Richards, Jim - Schuh, Craig
ardner, Mark (p) The Creek at Qualchan	150	8:30 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Larsen, Scott - Lefriec, John - Thomas , Jeff
Garves, Don (a) MeadowWood GC	NC	8:40 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Best, Terry - Curran, Chris - Zink, Jerry



Tee Sheet - Wed, April 19



Player		Tee Time	Hole	Tee	Other Players
Gibbons, Rob (p) Arrowhead Golf Club	142	8:40 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	O'Donnell, Pat - Prugh, Steve - Shafer, Dick
Hale, Andy (a) Tacoma C&GC	148	8:10 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	DaSilva, Chuck - Patterson, Al - Spicher, Sam
Hale, Tom (a) Tacoma C&GC	144	9:50 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Carranza, Joe - Stewart, Bruce - Taylor, Denny
Haney, Fred (p) Reserve Vineyards and GC	149	8:50 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Fought, Jeff - Paresi, Terry - Swenson, Stein
Harrington, Bob (a) Portland GC	148	8:00 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Hval, Tim - Marsh, Jeff - Pellman, Vernon
Heriot, Randy (a) Rainier G&CC	NC	9:20 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Jonson, Ed - Runge, Kris - White, Neal
Hinkle, Lon (p) Bigfork, MT	158	9:10 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Crimp III, Frank - Crimp, Keith - Owens, Steve
Holt, Jim (a) The Creek at Qualchan	143	9:50 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Buckenberger, Randy - Molitor, John - Wells, John
Hood, Bill (a) Langdon Farms GC	165	10:00 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Isaacson, Chris - Rice, Charlie - Sovay, Tom
douvener, Paul (a) Everett G&CC	150	9:10 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bowen, Steve - Coston, Jeff - Jackson, Michael
Huffer, Pat (p) Crooked River Ranch GC	155	9:20 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Hyland, Lisa - Smith, Ronnie - Wilson, Mark
dval, Tim (p) Portland GC	147	8:00 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Harrington, Bob - Marsh, Jeff - Pellman, Vernon
lyland, Lisa (p) Walla Walla Country Club	162	9:20 AM	10	Sr Players - Ladies	Huffer, Pat - Smith, Ronnie - Wilson, Mark
ndall, Chris (a) Meadow Springs CC	148	8:00 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Cobleigh, Paul - Karns, Brad - Stull, Steve
saacson, Chris (p) Emerald Valley Golf & Resort	142	10:00 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Hood, Bill - Rice, Charlie - Sovay, Tom
ackson, Michael (a) Brasada Canyons	146	9:10 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bowen, Steve - Coston, Jeff - Houvener, Paul
anney, Ron (a) Wandermere GC	149	8:20 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bennett, Chris - Bennett, Jim - Morton, Tim
onson, Ed (a) Wing Point G&CC	148	9:20 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Heriot, Randy - Runge, Kris - White, Neal
Karns, Brad (a) Royal Oaks CC	141	8:00 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Cobleigh, Paul - Indall, Chris - Stull, Steve
(awasoe, John (p) Astoria Golf & Country Club	149	8:50 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bowler, Mark - Keating, Mark - Nygaard, Dave
Keating, Mark (p) OGA Golf Course	146	8:50 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bowler, Mark - Kawasoe, John - Nygaard, Dave
Kelly, Jack (a) Aldarra Golf Club	152	8:30 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Freitas, John - Richards, Jim - Schuh, Craig
Gerns, Mike (a) Meridian Valley CC	152	9:00 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bomar, Billy - Doxsie, Doug - Nelson, Chuck
Kloenne, Mike (a) Wine Valley Golf Club	152	8:10 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Daniels, Larry - Murray, Brent - Thorsnes, John
Krieger, Scott (p) Broadmoor Golf Course	144	9:30 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Burnett, Kevin - Milne, Chuck - Pliska, Jim
arsen, Scott (p) Larz Golf	145	8:30 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Gardner, Mark - Lefriec, John - Thomas , Jeff
arson, Craig (a) The Home Course	151	8:20 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Christensen, Bob - DeLong, Mike - Pike, Jim
efriec, John (a) Walla Walla CC	158	8:30 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Gardner, Mark - Larsen, Scott - Thomas , Jeff
ewis, Tom (a) Riverbend Golf Complex	142	9:30 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Corn , Gregg - Peccia, Joseph - Repass, Chris
ondin, Dana (p) La Grande CC	152	9:40 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Court, Craig - Edstrom, Gene - Walker, Mike
farsh, Jeff (p) Meriwether National GC	153	8:00 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Harrington, Bob - Hval, Tim - Pellman, Vernon
filne, Chuck (p) Vanco Driving Range	145	9:30 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Burnett, Kevin - Krieger, Scott - Pliska, Jim
Molitor, John (a) Lakeview G&CC	160	9:50 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Buckenberger, Randy - Holt, Jim - Wells, John
Morton, Tim (p) StoneRidge GC	157	8:20 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bennett, Chris - Bennett, Jim - Janney, Ron
Лurray, Brent (р) Oswego Lake CC	147	8:10 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Daniels, Larry - Kloenne, Mike - Thorsnes, John



Tee Sheet - Wed, April 19



Player		Tee Time	Hole	Tee	Other Players
Nelson, Chuck (a) Seattle GC	158	9:00 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bomar, Billy - Doxsie, Doug - Kerns, Mike
Nygaard, Dave (a) Astoria Golf & Country Club	170	8:50 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Bowler, Mark - Kawasoe, John - Keating, Mark
O'Donnell, Pat (a) Arrowhead Golf Club	144	8:40 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Gibbons, Rob - Prugh, Steve - Shafer, Dick
Owens, Steve (a) Veterans Memorial GC	192	9:10 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Crimp III, Frank - Crimp, Keith - Hinkle, Lon
Paresi, Terry (a) Stone Creek GC	141	8:50 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Fought, Jeff - Haney, Fred - Swenson, Stein
Patterson, Al (p) Kitsap G&CC	146	8:10 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	DaSilva, Chuck - Hale, Andy - Spicher, Sam
Peccia, Joseph (p) Beaverton, OR.	152	9:30 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Corn , Gregg - Lewis, Tom - Repass, Chris
Pellman, Vernon (a) Stone Creek GC	150	8:00 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Harrington, Bob - Hval, Tim - Marsh, Jeff
Pike, Jim (p) Sahalee CC	144	8:20 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Christensen, Bob - DeLong, Mike - Larson, Craig
Pliska, Jim (a) Wine Valley Golf Club	150	9:30 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Burnett, Kevin - Krieger, Scott - Milne, Chuck
Prugh, Steve (p) Manito G&CC	144	8:40 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Gibbons, Rob - O'Donnell, Pat - Shafer, Dick
Repass, Chris (p) Veterans Memorial GC	153	9:30 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Corn , Gregg - Lewis, Tom - Peccia, Joseph
Rice, Charlie (a) Bend G&CC	141	10:00 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Hood, Bill - Isaacson, Chris - Sovay, Tom
Richards, Jim (a) Deer Park Golf Club	NC	8:30 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Freitas, John - Kelly, Jack - Schuh, Craig
Runge, Kris (p) Twin Lakes G&CC	145	9:20 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Heriot, Randy - Jonson, Ed - White, Neal
Schuh, Craig (p) Deer Park Golf Club	145	8:30 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Freitas, John - Kelly, Jack - Richards, Jim
Senatra, Michael (a) Stone Creek GC	153	9:00 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Barbic, Zdravko - Bobillot, David - Cameron, Tim
Shafer, Dick (a) Columbia Edgewater CC	152	8:40 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Gibbons, Rob - O'Donnell, Pat - Prugh, Steve
Smith, Ronnie (a) Walla Walla Country Club	165	9:20 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Huffer, Pat - Hyland, Lisa - Wilson, Mark
Sovay, Tom (p) The GC at Redmond Ridge	135	10:00 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Hood, Bill - Isaacson, Chris - Rice, Charlie
Spicher, Sam (a) Rock Creek Country Club	151	8:10 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	DaSilva, Chuck - Hale, Andy - Patterson, Al
Stewart, Bruce (p) Stone Creek GC	148	9:50 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Carranza, Joe - Hale, Tom - Taylor, Denny
Stull, Steve (p) Meadow Springs CC	147	8:00 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Cobleigh, Paul - Indall, Chris - Karns, Brad
Swenson, Stein (a) Crosswater Club	156	8:50 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Fought, Jeff - Haney, Fred - Paresi, Terry
Taylor, Denny (a) Arrowhead Golf Club	144	9:50 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Carranza, Joe - Hale, Tom - Stewart, Bruce
Thomas , Jeff (a) Walla Walla CC	153	8:30 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Gardner, Mark - Larsen, Scott - Lefriec, John
Thorsnes, John (p) Wine Valley Golf Club	147	8:10 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Daniels, Larry - Kloenne, Mike - Murray, Brent
Valker, Mike (a) La Grande CC	164	9:40 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Court, Craig - Edstrom, Gene - Londin, Dana
Vells, John (p) Waverley CC	163	9:50 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Buckenberger, Randy - Holt, Jim - Molitor, John
White, Neal (p) Wing Point G&CC	143	9:20 AM	1	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Heriot, Randy - Jonson, Ed - Runge, Kris
Wilson, Mark (a) Umpqua Golf & RV Resort	163	9:20 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Huffer, Pat - Hyland, Lisa - Smith, Ronnie
Zink, Jerry (p) Fairways GC	152	8:40 AM	10	Sr Players - Gentlemen	Best, Terry - Curran, Chris - Garves, Don



Tee Sheet - Wed, April 19

